
slrr[-J \,\,

Strengthening of BGD e-GOV CIRT Project
Bangladesh Cornputer Council (BCC)

I nforrnation and Communication Technology Division
Ministry of Posts, Telecomrnunications and Inforu.ration Technology

ICT Torver. Plot # E-14lX, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh
urvrv.bcc.gov.bd

a
N4emo No. 56.01.0000.037.099.0 I 6.25- 198 Date: 28 April 2025

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE
This is to notify that the deadtine for submission of the follorving tenders under the "Strengthening of BGD e-

GOV CIRT Project" has been extended by seven (07) days from the original submission date. The Tender details

are provided below. All otherterms and conditions rvill remain unchanged and this corrigendum rvill be treated

as a part ofthe tender.

The interested PersorVfirms may visit the website \v\y\,v.eprocure.gov.bd to get the details of the tender.

This is an online Tender,'where only e-Tender rvill be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/ hard

copies rvill be accepted. To subrnit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP system portal
(http://rvrvrv.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

Further inforrnation and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and frorn e-CP help desk
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd. Dial 16575 to reach e-GP helpdesk.)

SD/-

Project Director

sl.
No.

Tender
ID, Package No. & Date

of Publishing
Name of Package Original Date and Time Changed Date and Time

01

Tender ID: 1088840.

Tender Package #

eTender-G-41
Publishing Date: 07 April
2025

Supply. Installation &
Commissioning of Forensic
Softrvare tools for Digital
Forensic Lab of BGD e-GOV
CIRT (Tender Package No:
eTender-C-41).

Last selling: 27 -April-
2025 at 05:00 PM

Closing Date and Time:
28-April-2025. 0,1:30 PM

Last selling: 06-Ma1'-
2025 at 02:00 PM

Closing Date and Time:
06-Ma1'-2025, 04:30 PM

02

Tender ID: 1090,116.

Tender Package #

eTender-G-42
Publishing Date: 07 April
2025

Supply. Installation &
Crnmissioning of (License
Renerval) Computer Softu,are
Tools of BGD e-COV CIRT
(Tender Package No: eTender-
G-42)

Last selling: 27 - April-
2025 at 05:00 PM

Closing Date and Time:
28-April-2025. 04:1 5 PM

Last selling: 06-Ma1,-
2025 at 01:30 PM

Closing Date and Time:
06-May-2025.04:00 PM

03

Tender ID: 1090670,
Tender Package #
eTender-G-43
Publishing Date: 07 April
2025

Suppll' & Comrnissioning of
Cornputer Software Security'
Tools of BGD e-GOV CIRT
(Tender Package No: eTender-
G-43)

Last selling: 27 - April-
2025 at 05:00 PM

Closing Date and Time:
28- April-2025, 04:00 PM

Last selling: 06-May-
2025 at 01:00 PM

Closing Date and Time:
06-Ma."- -2025. 03 :3 0 PM

04

Tender lD: 1090727.
Tender Package #
eTender-G-44
Publishing Date: 07 April
202s

Supply & Cornrnissioning of
( License Renerr a1 Forerrsic

Softr,vare Tools for Diital
Forensic Lab of BGD e-GOV
CIRT (Tender Package No:
eTender-G-44).

Last selling: 27 -April-
2025 at 05:00 PM

Closing Date and Time:
28-April-2025. 03:45 PM

Last selling: 06-Nlay'-
2025 at l2:30 PM

Closing Date and Tirne:
06-May-2025,03:00 PM


